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• ANDREW B. JACKSON • 
AthVDC'y a.l t..a~ 

I W NORTI I 1'0~1MEJ(Cl; AV,Nl!H 
PO BOX 111:!5 

SI!BIUNG. fl t!Ril)A 11871 

/lla•l111~ AddreM 
PO. Box 2025 
Scbnng. Fl. .1387 1 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay'o, Dinx:tor 
Division of Records and Reponing 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re Dock.et No. 970t>40-BU 

Dear Ms. Bay'o: 

AuguSt 13. 1997 

lclrph•'rh; 
IIJ·II J IS! llohlo 

1·.1> t'J~ I I ll\! l ~!PI 

Uu/lifliAL· 
··it f r..Jpr 

Enclosed for filing in lhe subject docket is lhe original and one copy of Glades Electric 
Cooperative, Inc's Notice of Service ofiu Resporue to Stafl's First Set oflnterrogatories to 
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. (Nos: 1-1 0) 

Please ack.nowlcdge your recdpt oflhe above filing on the enclosed copy of this lcuer and 
rerum to the undersigned. Also enclosed is a 3.5 inch diskette containing the above referenced 
document in WordPerfect format. Thank you for your assistance in tltis mauc:r 

ABJ/cs 
Enclosures 
cc: Panics of Record 

Sincerely, 

n. Auomcy 
c Cooperative, Inc 

80CUH( HT NliHBER - DATE 

08263 AUG IS In 
"ollf FPSC-R!"COROS/11[ PORT lNG 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In rc: Petition for approval of sale 
of fa.cilitics and transfer of 
customers from Glades Electric 
CoopeBtive, Inc. to Florida 
Power Corporation. 

Docket No. 970640-EU 

Submiued for filing. 
August 13, 1997 

IJ .. / Ull ~AL 

r=:u F. r.oPr 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF GLADES ELEcrRIC COOP ERA TIV£, ~C.'S RESPONSE 
TO STAFFS F'lRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-10) 

NOTICE iJ hereby given that on August 13, 1997, Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. 

served its Responses to Stafl's First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-1 0) to Glades Electric 

Cooperative, lnc. upon Lhe following individuals by U.S Mail: 

James A. McGee, Esq 
Florida Power Corporation 
Post Office Box 14042 
St Petersburg. Florida 33733-4042 

Wm Cochran Keating IV, Esq 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-llSSO 

Respectfully submined. 

Dy.~JK~ 
AJ1dfCWBJ&C ~Attorney 
Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
Florida Bar No. 0038826 
P.O. Box 2025 
Sebring, Florida 33870 
Telephone. (941) 382-3686 
Facsimile· (941) 382-1509 

OOC UH( Nllil!" f!fR- OATE 

0 8 2 6 3 AUG IS~ 
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BEFOR£ THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re; Petition for approval of sale 
of facilities and transfer of 
cu.stomers from Gbdcs Elecui.: 
Cooperative, Inc. 10 Florida 
Power Corporation 

Oocl..et No 970640·EU 

Submitted for filing 
August 13, 1997 

GLADES ELECTRIC COOPERA TIV£, INC.'S RESPONSE 
TO STAFF'S FIRST SET OF JNTI:RROGATORIES TO 

GLADES ELECIRJC COOPEHATIVE INC. !NOS. H Ol 

O!ld~ Eloe!ric Coopmtlv~. lnc. ("OEC") hereby re~pondtlo Staff$ filll Set of lmmosntories 

(Nos. 1-10). 

lNJERROGAIORJES 

I. Please state whether all electric facilities used by Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc 

(Glades) to serve retail cuSlomers will be located wholly within its v..rvice a;ea, as de·fined 

and approved by the Commasion in Docket Nos 870348-EU and 891 034-EU. ::pon 

Commission approval of the proposed tran$1"er of customen and sale of facilities from 

Glades to Florida Power Corporation (FPC). (Electric faciliti~ are defined as elect ric 

distribution lines, transmission lines, substations, and generating units ) 

If your response is negative, please provide the following· 

a. Description of those facilities IOUited outside Glades' respcc1ive service area 

b. Depreciated value of those facilities 

c l.ocation of those facilities indicated on a map with Sl.fficient detail to allow for 

identification of primary distribution lines and transfonnm 

RcsponJe: Y CJ, 
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2. Please state whether the end-use facihties of all existing Glades customers will ~ IOCIIted 

wholly within its service area, as defined and approved by the Commission in Docket Nos 

870348-EU and 891034-EU, upon Corrunission approval of the proposed transfer of 

customers and sale of facilities from Glades to FPC 

If your resporue i3 nejlative. please provide the following· 

a Nu~ of existing Glades customers whose end-use facilities will not be IOCIIted 

wholly within Glades' designated service area upon Commiuion approval oft he 

proposed transfer of customers and sale of facilities from Glades to FPC 

b. Customer class of each such customers 

c. A county map detailing the location of each such customers 

RCSj'OnJt: Yes 

3 Please indicate the number and customer class of Glades' "foreign" custOn • .:r! who have 

already been transferred to FPC as a result of this proposed trnnsfer of customers nnd sale 

of facilities from Glades to FPC 

Response: No ewtomen bave bun p!"n'loully tramferred. 

4. Please indicate when all customer transfers made pursuant to this proposal ""ill be 

completed, 

Responu: It is anticipated that all of the cullomer tran•fen wW be completed by 

tbe end nf 1997. 



• • 
5. Please c:lCplain how Glades intends to handle the customer d~-posit s of its customers that 

will be transferred to FPC pursuant to this proposal 

Deposita will br flnt applied toward paymrnt of thr customer'• 

flr..-1 bill, with the balance bring refunded to tbr cuuomr r. 

6. Please describe the method proposed for transferring and disposing of the capital credits 

of those Glades customen who will be tran.sfcrred to FPC pursuant to this proposal 

Rcsponu: C.epital Credit.a wiU be refunded to thr customrn u grnrral 

m lremenu occur. 

7 Please state whether Glades has notified all potentially alli:cted customers of their pending 

11'111\Sfer 10 FPC l!!ld t;l())lliM<IIo !hog 4;U$tOmers the difference in rates between Glades 

and FPC. If so, please explain ltC' w those customers were notified If Glades chose not to 

notify any or all of those customers. please explain why 

Response: Gtadcs and FPC jointJy notified all potent ially affected customrn or 

the pending tnnsfrr by letter (see allachcd copy of sam plr lrtt r r). 

8 Please state whether Glades solicited or received comments. either written or verbal, from 

potentially affected customers to determine the degree of acceptance of the proposed 

transfer. If so, please indicate the number of customers thllt expressed appro' al, 

disapproval, or not opinion cor=rning the proposed trsnsfcr. and mcludc the reasons 

stated by cacll customer for their opinion 

Respou1c: Glades r«elved two telephone calls on respon1e to the leu cr. TI1r 

callers were reques ting iofonnat lon coocemiog the transfer and 

espreped no opin ion concrroln& lbe proposrd tra nsfer. 



• • 
9. Exhibit B to the Petition for Approval of the Transfer of Customers and Sale of Facilities 

lists a group of active Glades' "foreign' CU!tomer acxounts that will be transferred to FPC 

without any revenue consideration. Please explain why there is no revenue consideration 

for these accounu. 

Response: The group of active cwtomen thai will be t ranJferred without any 

revenue comlderation wen• "foreign" cuJiomen thai were connt<led 

alter the Territorial Agreement between Sebring Ut ilhles Com minion 

("SUC") and Glade~ wu approved. Clade.J 1erved these accounu at 

SUC't reque111 under tbe provbionJ or t ubparagraph (b) at the boll om 

of page 4 aud the top of page S of the Territorial Agreement whkh IJ 

atuched to the Petition. Thi.t grou p or cwtomen never became 

"Giadn" cuatomen. Gladu wu urvln11tllrm yr!li! tl!r Uo1! ~~~ill!y 

determined that II wu appropriate to nlcnd iJ facilili t:a to terve 

tbe.m, therefore no revenue wu char&ed for thb group of cun omen. 

I 0. Please st.ate whether Glades proposes or will agree to inform the commission if the 

property transfers to FPC proposed in the Agr«ment are not approved by the United 

States Department of Agriculture. the Rural Utilities Service, and the Cooperative 

Fiiiiiicing Corporation 

Response: Approval ha• already been received from both RUS and C FC. 



~ug- ----------------·------------- lQ4lV460824 

AS TO 17 ( J. rrogotories)- A 

GlADES !LECI'RIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
and 

FWRIDA POWER CORPORATION 

Aubrey A. !Mayea 
P.O. Box llU 

October 20, 1995 

Sabring, Florida :.JI71-llU 

Rea Gla4ea llectric Cooperati••• Inc. {'G!C') 
Florida Pover Corporation ("PPC" l 
Territorial Agraeaent 

Dear Hr. Maya as 

Purauant to an axietiDg Public Service Co.aiaeion approved 
Territorial AQr .... nt betv.an OIC and PPC, your account will be 

tranefarred to FPC before the and of thie year. Thera ahould 

only be a brief powti' interruption of a few ainut11 when tbe 
tranafar occura. You will be notified of the actual tranafar 
date a ·oupla of v.eka prior to the tranefer. We are encloaing a 
acbedula wbich givae you a ca.pariaon bet-n PPC and GBC' a 
ratae. Ae you can all fr~ the acbedula, your electrical ratea 
will be reduced, 

On t..balf of <mC, the Cooperative appraciatea your 
-!IIbera hip and aupport in tba paat. J f you abould ever need 
electrical aarvioa in tba Coopa~ativa• aarvica area !n the future 

we woold -lc- tba opportunity to earva you. You will be 

receiving a refund of your -.banbip faa and any depoaJ.t a.ount 
above the UIO\Int of fOUr titu 1 billing froa the Cooperative in 
tbe near future. If you ahould bava any quaat.iona concerning 
thia tranafar, pleaaa fill fr11 to call Kra. !!aaia Wberral, 
GBC'a Lake Placid 8uparvieor at l-800-226-C025. 

On behalf of PPC 1 we vale- you aa a a.v oonau.ar and are 

loolting forward to 11rving your future elactric el need a . If you 
abould have any quaatiou oonoarning thia tran.ter, plaaae teal 
fr .. to call Kr. John Marta, Area Kanagar at (813 ) C71-58Cl. 

Sincerely, 

Jrl:fvf£1::: KanaCJar GIIC 

P . 06 

~ECEJVED 

OCT 2 3 855 
Q•ou ILIC111C ,_ 

lOlii Nt( l , I. 
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AfDDAVII 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF HIGHLANDS Docket No 970640-EU 

I, Andrew B. Jackson, having been first duly sworn, hereby depose and aflirm that I am 

the Attorney for Glades Electric Cooperative. Inc.; tht I am the person who provided answers 

for the Response of Glades Electric Cooperative, Inc to Staffs First Set of Interrogatories (No~ 

1-1 0) to Glades !Electric Cooperative, Inc and that s.aid answers are true and corPCC1 to the best 

of my knowledge and belief. 

Dated this 13th day of August. 1997 

GLADES El..ECTRIC COOPERAT. VE. INC 

The foresoing was acknowledged before me this IJth day of August. 1997, by Andrew B 
Jackson, who is personally known tome and who took an oath. 

Notary 
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